RESOLUTION NO. 2021-186

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A COOPERATIVE SERVICE AGREEMENT AND WORK AND FINANCIAL PLAN BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AND THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICE – WILDLIFE SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE ANNUAL WORK AND FINANCIAL PLANS FOR THE FIVE-YEAR TERM OF THE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the United States Department of Agriculture, Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service – Wildlife Services (APHIS-WS) has expertise in conducting wildlife damage management activities to assist the City in minimizing damage caused by beavers to property, waterways and flood structures; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove (City) and APHIS-WS have entered into a Cooperative Service Agreement (Agreement) for wildlife management services since 2006; and

WHEREAS, the current Agreement will expire on June 30, 2021, and a new Agreement is needed in order for APHIS-WS to continue to provide wildlife management services to the City; and

WHEREAS, entering into this agreement is in the best interest of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Cooperative Service Agreement with APHIS-WS with an effective date of July 1, 2021, and an expiration date of June 30, 2026, and a Work and Financial Plan for Fiscal Year 2021-22;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute annual Work and Financial Plans each year for the five-year term of the Agreement in amounts not to exceed the amounts authorized by the City's Annual Budget for this expense.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 23rd day of June 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-186

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 23, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California